
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1585
ANSWERED ON:23.08.2007
TRAIN BETWEEN DURGAPUR AND HOWRAH
Khan Shri Sunil

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to start train between Durgapur and Howrah;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether there is any proposal to allow physically handicapped person with one companion with free ticket from one place to another; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI R. VELU)

(a) & (b): At present, there is no such proposal to introduce train from Durgapur to Howrah. However, 3051/3052 Siuri-Howrah Express via Durgapur has been introduced from 01.07.2007 providing additional service between Durgapur and Howrah.

(c): No, Sir.

(d): Does not arise.
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